
KIV Verpackungen GmbH 
Julius Pintsch Ring 20 
15517 Fürstenwalde 
Germany 

 

 
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

for plastic materials which come into contact with food 

 
 

We herewith confirm that our products 
 

Shake cups made of RPET 
 

meet the legal requirements of Regulation (EU) No. 1935/2004 for food contact materials 
article 3, article 11 paragraph 5, article 15 and 17 as well as Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 for 
plastics with food contact, last amended by Regulation (EU) No. 2019/1338 of the 
commission of 8 August 2019. 
 
 
meet the legal requirements of Commission Regulation (EC) NO 282/2008 of 27 March 2008 
on recycled plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and 
amending Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 
 

We furthermore confirm that the products were manufactured according to the requirements 
of Regulation (EG) 2023/2006 of the commission of 22 December 2016 on good manufac- 
turing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. 

 
The overall as well as the specific migration of single substances were tested by an indepen- 
dent testing institute. When the products are used as specified in the form we delivered 
them, the corresponding limit values defined in Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 are met. 
 
meet the legal requirements of Commission Regulation (EU) 2020/1245 of 2 September 2020 
amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles 
intended to come into contact with food. 

 
According to the information provided by our supplier, the following ingredients could be con- 
tained with a restriction. 

 
Substance: PM-Ref.: Restriction: 

Ethyleneglycol 16990 + 53650  
SML (T): 30 mg/kg Diethyleneglycol 13326 + 15760 

+ 47680 

Terephthalic acid 24910 SML (T): 7,5 mg/kg 

Isophthalic acid 19150 SML (T): 5 mg/kg 

Antimony trioxide 35760 SML: 0,04 mg/kg as Sb 

Cobalt acetate  SML: 0,05 mg/kg as Co 

Zinc  SML: 5 mg/kg 

 

According to the available information, the products do not contain any additives which are 
also approved as food additive according to regulation (EC) No. 1333/2008 or as flavorings 
according to regulation (EC) No. 1334/2008. (Dual-Use-Additives) 



Specification of the intended purpose or restrictions: 
 

- Contact time and contact temperature: 
 

The products can be used for the consumption and the packaging of food. Thereby, the per- 
formed analyses cover a direct food contact of up to 30 days at room temperature or below 
as well as at temperatures up to 60°C for up to 2 hours. 

 
 

- Types of food which the material is suitable for: 
 

The products are suitable for the direct contact with dairy products. 

 
 

- Kind/kinds of foodstuff for which the material is not suitable: 
 

According to the tests performed no restrictions with regard to the types of food in contact 
with the products are to be observed. 

 

- ratio of food contact surface area to food mass which the compliance of the material or 
article was established for: 

The compliance of the articles is ensured for a ratio of up to 12 dm² surface coming into 
contact with food to 1 kg of the food. 

 
 

Fürstenwalde, 22.10.2020 
 

 


